Voting Experience Survey

Q1 The purpose of the Voting Experience survey is to gather information
on voter experience at Los Angeles Valley College's voting center.Your
participation in the survey is voluntary. You may choose not to participate.
If you decide to participate in this survey, you may withdraw at any
time.Your responses will be confidential and we do not collect identifying
information such as your name, phone number, or email address unless
you provide us the information and explicitly express consent to being
contacted for a focus group. Please select your choice below.Clicking on
the "agree" button below indicates that: ¢ you have read the above
informatione you voluntarily agree to participatee you are at least 18 years
of age If you do not wish to participate in the survey please decline
participation by clicking on the "disagree" button.

Answered: 283  Skipped: 11

Agree _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
76.68% 217

ANSWER CHOICES

Agree
Disagree 23.32% 66

TOTAL 283
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Voting Experience Survey

Q2 How would you best describe yourself?

Answered: 210  Skipped: 84

Classified

Administrator

Member of the
community

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Classified 15.24% 32
Faculty 12.86% 27
Administrator 2.86% 6
Member of the community 2.86% 6
Student 66.19% 139
TOTAL 210

2/29



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Voting Experience Survey

Q3 Did you vote in the California Primary?

Answered: 222  Skipped: 72

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
76.13% 169
23.87% 53

222
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Q4 | knew that there was early voting at the voting center at Los Angeles
Valley College (February 29th - March 2nd) 8 am - 5pm

Answered: 48  Skipped: 246

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 50.00% 24
NoO 50.00% 24
TOTAL 48
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Q5 How did you find out that Los Angeles Valley College was a voting
center?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 270

Family/friends

Social media

News

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Family/friends 33.33% 8
Mail 33.33% 8
Social media 12.50% 3
News 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 20.83% 5
TOTAL 24
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 debate event at the Monarch Hall 3/13/2020 3:50 PM

2 from being of the campus 3/12/2020 2:25 PM

3 Professors 3/12/2020 12:34 PM

4 Walk around at school 3/12/2020 9:37 AM

5 Walk-In 3/12/2020 9:26 AM
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Q6 | would have voted earlier had | known about early voting.

Answered: 24  Skipped: 270

Yes

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 45.83%

No 25.00%

| don't know 29.17%
TOTAL

6/29
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24
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Q7 Did you vote at the voting center at Los Angeles Valley College?

Answered: 168  Skipped: 126

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 51.79% 87
No 48.21% 81
TOTAL 168
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Q8 Where did you vote?

Answered: 80  Skipped: 214

At my local
polling place

Voted by mail

Somewhere else

Dropped off my
ballot at th...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

At my local polling place
Voted by malil
Somewhere else

Dropped off my ballot at the Los Angeles Valley College voting center
TOTAL

8/29

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
37.50%

40.00%

16.25%

6.25%

30

32

13

80



Q9 Did you know that Los Angeles Valley College was a voting center?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Yes

No

Voting Experience Survey

Answered: 80

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

9/29

Skipped: 214

60% 70%

RESPONSES
52.50%

47.50%

80%

90% 100%

42

38

80
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Q10 | had no issue finding the voting center at Los Angeles Valley College

Answered: 82

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

40% 50%

10/29

Skipped: 212

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
58.54%

30.49%

4.88%

3.66%

2.44%

90% 100%

48

25

82
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Q11 There were clear, guided signs on campus that helped me locate the
voting center.

Answered: 83  Skipped: 211

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

11/29

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
42.17%

25.30%

15.66%

13.25%

3.61%

90% 100%

35

21

13

11

83



Voting Experience Survey

Q12 | knew that there was early voting at the voting center at Los Angeles
Valley College (February 29th - March 2nd) 8 am - 5pm

Answered: 82  Skipped: 212

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 79.27% 65
NoO 20.73% 17
TOTAL 82
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Q13 How did you find out that Los Angeles Valley College was a voting

center?

Answered: 61  Skipped: 233

Family/friends

Mail

Social media

News

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Family/friends

Mail

Social media

News

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

13/29

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
21.31%

22.95%

3.28%

6.56%

45.90%

90% 100%

13

14

28

61
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Voting Experience Survey

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Professor

My teacher

County Registrar Recorder website
Meeting

Teachers

flyers

colleague and direct mail

LACCD email

by accidentally browsing the front page of LAVC.edu

Email and website

walking through campus

Co-workers reminded me and told me where it was

Teacher

District internal email

campus email

Working at LAVC

Colleagues

Campus email

Internet

college announcement

Through the contract as it was being processed
Meeting and Email

Working here it was kind of hard to miss it.
On campus signs

Professor

LAVC school website/emails

I'm a student there

Email

14729

DATE

3/24/2020 3:50 PM
3/19/2020 1:26 PM
3/17/2020 2:15 PM
3/16/2020 2:55 PM
3/15/2020 10:34 AM
3/13/2020 9:42 PM
3/13/2020 4:33 PM
3/13/2020 12:07 PM
3/13/2020 11:26 AM
3/13/2020 10:01 AM
3/13/2020 12:52 AM
3/12/2020 5:55 PM
3/12/2020 5:12 PM
3/12/2020 3:16 PM
3/12/2020 2:37 PM
3/12/2020 2:22 PM
3/12/2020 2:22 PM
3/12/2020 2:16 PM
3/12/2020 2:15 PM
3/12/2020 2:03 PM
3/12/2020 2:02 PM
3/12/2020 2:01 PM
3/12/2020 1:54 PM
3/12/2020 1:01 PM
3/12/2020 11:18 AM
3/12/2020 9:35 AM
3/11/2020 10:08 PM
3/11/2020 5:11 PM



Voting Experience Survey

Q14 1 would have voted earlier had | known about early voting.

Answered: 16  Skipped: 278

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 68.75%

No 6.25%

| don't know 25.00%
TOTAL
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11

16



Saturday,
February 29th

Sunday, March

Ist

Monday, March

2nd

Tuesday, March

ANSWER CHOICES
Saturday, February 29th
Sunday, March 1st
Monday, March 2nd

Tuesday, March 3rd
TOTAL

3rd

0%

Voting Experience Survey

Q15 Which day did you vote on?

10%

20%

Answered: 78

30%

40% 50%

16/29

Skipped: 216

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
6.41%

1.28%

21.79%

70.51%

90% 100%

17

55

78



Voting Experience Survey

Q16 What time of the day did you vote

Answered: 78  Skipped: 216

Morning (7am
to Noon)

Afternoon
(Noon to 5pm)

Evening (5pm
to 8pm)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Morning (7am to Noon) 37.18% 29
Afternoon (Noon to 5pm) 51.28% 40
Evening (5pm to 8pm) 11.54% 9
TOTAL 78
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Q17 Approximately how long did you wait in line to vote?

Not at all

Less than 10
minutes

10 - 30 minutes

31 minutes to
an hour

More than an
hour

I don't know

ANSWER CHOICES

Not at all

Less than 10 minutes

10 - 30 minutes

31 minutes to an hour

More than an hour

| don't know

TOTAL

Answered: 83

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

18/29

Voting Experience Survey

Skipped: 211

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
31.33%

10.84%

21.69%

18.07%

18.07%

0.00%

90% 100%

26

18

15

15

83



Voting Experience Survey

Q18 Was there a problem with your voter registration when you tried to
vote?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 211

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 9.64% 8
NoO 90.36% 75
TOTAL 83
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Voting Experience Survey

Q19 Were you allowed to vote?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 286

Yes, by voting
machine

Yes, by
provisional...

No, not
allowed to vote

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, by voting machine 62.50%

Yes, by provisional ballot 25.00%

No, not allowed to vote 12.50%
TOTAL
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Voting Experience Survey

Q20 Were you asked to show picture identification, such as a driver's
license, at the polling place?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 212

0% 10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 50.00% 41
No 50.00% 41
TOTAL 82
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Voting Experience Survey

Q21 Was this your first time voting at this particular polling place?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 254

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.00% 38
No 5.00% 2
TOTAL 40
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Voting Experience Survey

Q22 Were you then allowed to vote?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 254

Yes, by voting
machine

Yes, by
provisional...

No, not
allowed to vote

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, by voting machine 90.00%

Yes, by provisional ballot 2.50%

No, not allowed to vote 7.50%
TOTAL
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Voting Experience Survey

Q23 Did you encounter any problems with the voting equipment or the
ballot that may have interfered with your ability to cast your vote as

intended?

Answered: 81  Skipped: 213

Don't know

Not applicable .

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 6.17%

No 81.48%

Don't know 3.70%

Not applicable 8.64%
TOTAL

24 /29

90% 100%

66

81
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Q24 Did you need help or assistance voting due to a disability?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 81  Skipped: 213

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 6.17% 5
No 93.83% 76
TOTAL 81
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Voting Experience Survey

Q25 How did you receive help or assistance voting at the polling place?
(Check all that apply)

Answered: 5  Skipped: 289

A person of my
choosing...

| used the
audio...

The voting
machine was...

I had to
submit an...

I did not
receive any...

| received
another form...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A person of my choosing assisted me 0.00%

| used the audio keypad/headphone device 20.00%

The voting machine was lowered 40.00%

I had to submit an alternative ballot 20.00%

| did not receive any assistance 0.00%

| received another form of assistance. 0.00%

Other (please specify) 20.00%

Total Respondents: 5

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 A person was at the machines to help anyone who needed it. 3/12/2020 1:56 PM
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Voting Experience Survey

Q26 Were you able to successfully vote?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 289

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%
TOTAL

27129



Voting Experience Survey

Q27 Were the poll workers able to address any questions or issues you
encountered in the voting process?

Answered: 81  Skipped: 213

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.83%

NoO 6.17%
TOTAL
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Q28 Are you interested in participating in a discussion group about
your voting experience at Los Angeles Valley College?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 75  Skipped: 219

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 22.67% 17
NoO 77.33% 58
TOTAL 75
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